

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 5872	TITLE: Small Meter Test Bench	COST: \$107,008.00
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE 🗵
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
•		

NOTES

Recommend approval to procure a small meter test bench from Mars Company in the amount of \$107,008.00. This equipment will be used by the Conveyance and Distribution Department to perform accuracy testing on commercial, institutional, industrial, and residential water meters in the City's water distribution system. The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. While notifications were sent to all known suppliers, only one bid was received. Delivery: As requested. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidder was:

L.B. Mars Company (Ocala, FL) (D) \$139,325.00

A pre-bid conference was conducted and no vendors attended. (D) Indicates non-local, non-minority owned business. Recommend approval.

Local Available: Yes MWBE Available: Yes Total Sent: 444 MWBE Sent: 44 Total Received: 1 MWBE Received: 0

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No